

Court No. - 67

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021

Appellant :- Lalta Prasad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Sri Ashutosh Yadav, Advocate has been appointed as amicus curiae on behalf of the appellant but he has not received paper book.

Office is directed to provide paper book of the appeal to the learned amicus curiae within next ten days as per rules.

Learned amicus curiae for the appellant may also file sentence suspension application 389(1) Cr.P.C.

List this appeal on 27.07.2023.

Order Date :- 6.7.2023

Rmk.