

Court No. - 67

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021

Appellant :- Lalta Prasad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ashutosh Yadav A.C.

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

List this case once again on 10.01.2024 before appropriate Court for final submissions.

Order Date :- 14.12.2023

Abhishek Sri.