

Court No. - 45

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021

Appellant :- Lalta Prasad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- From Jail, Ashutosh Yadav A.C.

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant has informed this Court that he has filed an application u/s 389(1) Cr.P.C. on 26.07.2023, however, the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date fixed.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this appeal on 06.02.2024.

Order Date :- 29.1.2024

Subham