

Court No. - 44

Case :- JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021

Appellant :- Lalta Prasad

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ashutosh Yadav, From Jail, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.

1. This is the jail appeal.
2. The conviction is under P.O.C.S.O. Act.
3. On the oral request, Mohd. Akhtar, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to implead the informant as party respondent in this appeal.
4. Issue notice to newly added respondent.
5. Ms. Archana Singh, learned AGA for the State prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file objection to the bail application.
6. List in the week commencing **08.09.2025**.
7. Office to make all efforts to ensure due service.

Order Date :- 8.8.2025

Manoj

(Tej Pratap Tiwari, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)