



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021

Lalta Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashutosh Yadav, From Jail, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, learned Amicus Curaie for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present. Mr. Mohd. Akhtar and Ms. Sufiya Bano, Advocate, who have been engaged by the appellant is not present even in the revised call.
2. In view of such fact, issue notice to the appellant through Jail Superintendent concerned.
3. Paper book is ready. Appeal is ripe for hearing.
4. The Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to facilitate the appellant to appear before this Court through video conferencing on the next date of hearing.
5. Learned AGA is also directed to ensure service upon appellant and to file compliance report.
6. List this case on **19.02.2026**.

January 16, 2026
Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)