



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021

Lalta Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashutosh Yadav, From Jail, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. In compliance of order dated 16.01.2026, appellant-Lalta Prasad has appeared before this Court through video conferencing and upon query made, he has informed the Court that he has already engaged Mohd. Akhtar and Ms. Sufiya Bano, learned Advocate as his counsel.
2. Mohd. Akhtar and Ms. Sufiya Bano, learned Advocate appeared on behalf of the appellant and prayed some time to argue the appeal or bail application.
3. As requested, list this case on 17.03.2026.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026
Saurabh