



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**JAIL APPEAL No. - 380 of 2021**

Lalta Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                     |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Ashutosh Yadav, From Jail, Mohd Akhtar, Sufiya Bano |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.                                              |

---

**Court No. - 45**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Despite sufficient service of notice, none appeared on behalf of the informant.
2. Office is directed to issue fresh notice to the informant through Station House Officer concerned.
3. List this case on 29.05.2026.

**April 29, 2026**  
Saurabh

**(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**